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Sex No.
Final

Weight
Avg. Days 

on Feed
Avg. 

Daily Gain
Feed/Gain
(Dry Basis)

% 
Death Loss

Avg. Cost 
of Gain/Cwt.

Projected Cost of Gain 
Sept-Placed Cattle

Steers 21,030 1,283 140
(127-156)

3.56
(3.36-3.75)

5.76
(5.40-6.04)

1.14 $43.43
(39.44-45.42)

$40.88
(37.00-44.50)

Heifers 20,419 1,158 155
(130-177)

3.05
(2.84-3.40)

6.15
(5.72-6.74)

  1.07 $46.34
(43.36-49.72)

$42.62
(39.00-46.50)

Current Feed Inventory Costs: mid-September Avg. Prices Range                                               No. Yards    

Corn $   2.02/bu $   1.70-2.31 7

Ground Alfalfa Hay $ 80.64/ton $71.45-98.00 7

*Appreciation is expressed to
these Kansas Feedyards:
Brookover Ranch Feed Yard,
Decatur County Feed Yard,
Fairleigh Feed Yard, Hy-Plains
Feed Yard,  Kearny County
Feeders, Pawnee Valley
Feeders, and Supreme Cattle
Feeders.

     K-State, County Extension Councils, Extension Districts, and U.S. Department of         

    Agricu lture Cooperating .  All educational pr ograms  and materials available withou t        

    disc rimin ation on  the bas is of r ace, c olor, relig ion, nat ional orig in, se x, age or d isabilit y.

**Closeout figures are the means of
individual feedyard monthly averages
and include feed, yardage,
processing, medication, death loss
and usually sold FOB the feedlot with
a 4% pencil shrink.  Interest charges
normally are not included.


