

## Kansas Feedlot Performance and Feed Cost Summary\* Gerry Kuhl, Extension Feedlot Specialist, Kansas State University

## August, 2000 Close out Information\*\*

Sex	No.	Final Weight	Avg. Days on Feed	Avg. Daily Gain	Feed/Gain (Dry Basis)	% Death Loss	Avg. Cost of Gain/Cwt.	Projected Cost of Gain Sept-Placed Cattle
Steers	21,030	1,283	140 (127-156)	3.56 (3.36-3.75)	5.76 (5.40-6.04)	1.14	\$43.43 (39.44-45.42)	\$40.88 (37.00-44.50)
Heifers	20,419	1,158	155 (130-177)	3.05 (2.84-3.40)	6.15 (5.72-6.74)	1.07	\$46.34 (43.36-49.72)	\$42.62 (39.00-46.50)
Current Feed Inventory Costs: mid-September Avg. Prices Range								No. Yards
Corn			\$ 2.02/bu			\$ 1.70-2.31		7
Ground A	Alfalfa Hay		\$ 80.64/ton			\$71.45-98.00		7
these Kar Brookove Decatur ( Fairleigh Feed Yar Feeders,	ation is expr nsas Feedya er Ranch Fe County Feed Feed Yard, rd, Kearny ( Pawnee Va and Supren	ards: ed Yard, d Yard, Hy-Plains County illey	K-State, County Extension Councils, Extension Districts, and U.S. Department of Agriculture Cooperating. All educational programs and materials available withou t discrimination on the bas is of race, color, religion, national origin, sex, age or disabilit				**Closeout figures are the means of individual feedyard monthly averages and include feed, yardage, processing, medication, death loss and usually sold FOB the feedlot with a 4% pencil shrink. Interest charges normally are not included.	